#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Charles J. Schultz	01/11/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dentsply Research and Development Corporation
Street Address:	2337 South Yates Avenue
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90040

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11190148

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (717)849-4753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7178494461

Email: david.zdurne@dentsply.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Zdurne

Address Line 1: 221 W. Philadelphia Street

Address Line 2: Suite 60W

Address Line 4: York, PENNSYLVANIA 17401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GAC-1977

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Zdurne

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

CH \$40.00 1119

PATENT REEL: 025560 FRAME: 0564

PATENT UNITED STATES CASE GAC-1977

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Charles J. Schultz residing at 74 Cutter Place, West Babylon, NY 11704, US; (hereinafter the "Inventor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PERSONALIZED ORTHODONTIC TREATMENT;

 $\underline{X}$  for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 26, 2005, Serial No. 11/190,148; and

X for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 26, 2004, U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/591,217;

	for which an application for United States Letters Paten	t was executed on
and		

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY Research & Development Corp. whose address is 2337 South Yates Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90040, US, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration I, the said Inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said DENTSPLY Research & Development Corp., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said DENTSPLY Research & Development Corp., as the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 025560 FRAME: 0565 DATED this 11th day of January , 2006.

Charles J. Schultz

# STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Joan Thom , whose full post office address is 1438 And St. W Baby Jav N y 11, was personally present and did see Charles J. Schultz, who is known to me, execute the attached assignment.

PATENT REEL: 025560 FRAME: 0566

**RECORDED: 12/22/2010**